IQAC Meeting: 22

Date: 21 April, 2018 Venue: IQAC Office Time: 12.00 a.m.

Saturday

All the IQAC members are requested to attend the twenty second meeting of IQAC scheduled on **21** th **April, 2018** in the IQAC Office at 12.00 a.m. The agenda for this meeting is as follows:

Agenda:

1. Confirmation of minutes of Twenty first meeting.

- 2. Discussion on Draft AQAR-3 for the academic year 2016-17 to NAAC, Bangalore.
- 3. Promotion of 07 Teaching faculties under CAS (Associate Professor).

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Stage-3
1.	Dr. Jagtap S. W.	AGP 8000-9000
2.	Dr. Shinde A. T.	AGP 8000-9000
3.	Dr. Saudagar F. M.	AGP 8000-9000
4.	Dr. Waghmare N. K.	AGP 8000-9000
5.	Dr. Paikrao S. S.	AGP 8000-9000
6.	Dr. Ghayal B. L.	AGP 8000-9000
7.	Mr. Deshmukh S. B.	AGP 8000-9000

- 4. Discussion on Dnyandhara.
- 5. Any other matter with the permission of chairperson.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on the date and time specified above.

Coordinator, IQAC

Copy to:

1)	Dr. Kadam R. B.	Chairperson (Principal)
	DI. Kadani K. D.	

Dr. Saudagar F.M. Member
Dr. Waghmare N. K. Member
Dr. Muthe P. R. Member
Dr. Khansole S. V. Member
Mrs. Rathod B. A. Member

7) Shri. Wadwale J. B. Member (**Senior Adm. Official Member**)

8) Dr. B.S. Dhengle External Member

9) Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar External Member (Industry)

10) Dr. Lalita Shinde External Member (Member of an NGO & Social Activist)

11) Prof. Kaplay R. D. External Member (Vice-Chancellor's Nominee)

12) Mr. Deshmukh S. B. Invited Member, Librarian

13) Mr. Bais A. R. Invited Member Alumni Association

Minutes of the Meeting 22

The twenty second meeting of IQAC was held on **21 April**, **2018** in IQAC office at 12.00 a.m. under the chairmanship of the Principal Dr. R.B. Kadam.

Following members were present for the meeting.

1) Dr. Kadam R. B. Chairperson	ı (Principa	ıl)
--------------------------------	-------------	-----

Dr. Saudagar F.M.
Dr. Waghmare N. K.
Member
Dr. Muthe P. R.
Member
Dr. Khansole S. V.
Member
Mrs. Rathod B. A.
Member

7) Shri Wadwale J. B. Member (**Senior Adm. Official Member**)

8) Dr. B.S. Dhengle External Member

9) Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar External Member (Industry)

10) Dr. Lalita Shinde External Member (Member of an NGO & Social Activist)

11) Prof. Kaplay R. D. External Member (Vice-Chancellor's Nominee)

12) Dr. Mirza S. B Director/Coordinator, IQAC13) Mr. Deshmukh S. B. Invited Member, Librarian

14) Mr. Bais A. R. Invited Member Alumni Association

Minutes:

Minutes of the Twenty Second meeting are as follows:

- 1. Minutes of the twenty first meeting held on 25th January, 2018 were read by Dr. Mirza S. B, the Coordinator IQAC. All the members of IQAC approved the minutes unanimously. After it, the session was opened for the discussion on agenda of twenty second meeting.
- 2. Principal Dr. Kadam R. B. informed all the members that preparation of AQAR 3 for 2016-17 is in progress. Some committees are yet to submit their reports in IQAC. As soon as the IQAC receives the reports, the Draft will be finalized and forwarded to NAAC, Bangalore.
- **3.** Dr. Kadam R B. informed that seven faculty members are to be promoted under CAS from assistant to Associate Professor grade. The college has received the proposals and he has asked the management for permission to organize CAS Camp in the college. Dr. Saudagar F. M. and Mr. Deshmukh S. B. appreciated his efforts in this direction. The following faculties are eligible for promotion under CAS:

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Stage-3
1.	Dr. Jagtap S. W.	AGP 8000-9000
2.	Dr. Shinde A. T.	AGP 8000-9000
3.	Dr. Saudagar F. M.	AGP 8000-9000
4.	Dr. Waghmare N. K.	AGP 8000-9000
5.	Dr. Paikrao S. S.	AGP 8000-9000

6.	Dr. Ghayal B. L.	AGP 8000-9000
7.	Mr. Deshmukh S. B.	AGP 8000-9000

- **4.** Dr. Mirza S. B. informed that this year Dnyandhar issue will be focusing on "Karl Marx & his Philosophy". Dr. Deshmukh V. R. is the coordinator of the magazine this year. All the members applauded to the title of magazine.
- 5. No matter was discussed apart from the given agenda.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks by Dr. Muthe P. R.

-Sd/-Coordinator, IQAC -Sd/-Chairperson, IQAC